

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9952 OF 2019

Grampanchayat Alsand Through Its SarpanchPetitioner
V/S

The Collector And Member Secretary Of Dist.Respondent
Planning Committee, Sangli And Ors.

Adv. Rati S.Sinhasane i/b Umesh R Mankapure For Petitioner
Mrs. M.S.Srivastav, AGP for state R.No. No. 1 And 4

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, JJ**

DATE : 17th September, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners /
respondent / applicant , Stand over to 09/10/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)