

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.9952 OF 2019**

Grampanchayat Alsand

Through Its Sarpanch

.....Petitioner

Vs.

The Collector And Member & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. PankajSingh A. Deshmukh i/b Mr. Umesh Mankapure, for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Rote i/b Mr. Vijay Killedar, for the Respondent Nos.2 and
3.

Mr. R. P. Kadam, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE,

RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

DATED: 04th MAY 2026

PC.:-

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner,
stand over to **22nd June 2026**.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)